# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sveinung Aasetre	07/08/2008
Thor Kamfjord	07/08/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Borealis Technology OY	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 330	
City:	Porvoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FIN-06201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278242

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear Correspondent Name:

2040 Main Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDEHN28.003APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Che Chereskin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FDEHN\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Sveinung Aasetre, a Norwegian citizen, residing at Olesvei 9, N-3960 Stathe	:lle,
Norway; (2) Thor Kamfjord, a Norwegian citizen, residing at Setreveien 49, N-3950 Brevik, Norway; hereina	fter
referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and us	eful
improvements in POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITIONS, the specification of which:	

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	۵	was filed on as □ Application No. 0 / or □ Express  Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	X	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2007/001228 filed on February 13, 2007 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
06201 and to	Porvoo,	WHEREAS, Borealis Technology OY, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 330, FIN- Finland, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in mprovements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
assign and urenew and a hereb	wledged, ints does h is, the enti- inder said rals and co il reissues y authoriz improvement	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and ire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions ontinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignories and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for the to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
proce and g	represent eding, sig enerally d	ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors atives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legan all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths to everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This	<u>08</u> da	y of July , 2008 Signature of Sveigung Aasetre
This	<u>08</u> da	ay of July , 20 08 Just Camford Signature of Thor Kamijord
Witn	essed by:	
	ma	Aarolo
55763 06260		

**RECORDED: 08/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021429 FRAME: 0138